
Health and Human Services Committee

8/6/2025

Last Name First Name Company/
School Position Address Phone E-Mail

Ablutz Jaime Cascade
Rehabilitation Assoc.

Physical Therapist
Clinic manager

10500 - 19th Ave SE
Everett, WA  98201 425-357-8885 jaimea@cascaderehap.com

Bertholet Nancy Sequioa High School Community Resource
Specialist

3516 Rucker Ave
Everett, WA  98201 425-339-4320 nancy.bertholet@everett.wednet.edu

Bracy Pam South Everett Youth &
Community Center Director PO Box 2795

Everett, WA  98203 425-355-5270 seyc@nwlink.com

Daoust Sandy North Middle School Community Resource
Assistant

2514 Rainier
Everett, WA  98201 425-339-4320 sandy.daoust@everett.wednet.edu

Deckard Bill Everett Police
Department

3002 Wetmore Ave
Everett, WA  98201 425-257-8405 bdeckard@email.msn.com

Diane Kinch Sequoia High School Teacher 3516 Rucker Ave
Everett, WA  98201 425-339-4320 dkinch@everett.wednet.edu

Erickson Mary Anne Cascade High School Teacher 801 E. Casino
Everett, WA  98201 425-356-4500 merickson@everett.wednet.edu

Kelliher Susan 1070 5th Ave S, #404
Edmonds, WA 98020 425-712-3653

Kirkpatrick Gay Everett High School Teacher 2416 Colby Ave
Everett, WA  98201 425-339-4400 gkirkpatrick@everett.wednet.edu

Lucas Twyla Everett High School Teacher 2416 Colby Ave
Everett, WA  98201 425-339-4400 tlucas@everett.wednet.edu

Morris Peggy HM Jackson High
School Teacher Liaison 1508 - 136th St SE

Mill Creek, WA 98012 425-316-5200 pmorris@everett.wednet.edu

Russell Jeff Central Lutheran
Church Pastor 7 W Beech St

Everett, WA  98203 425-418-4308 jtr82@earthlink.net

Sampson Brent W.H. Stuart &
Associates

Director, Agent & Market
Development

16300 Mill Creek
Blvd., #208    Mill
Creek, WA  98012

425-743-2649 brentsampson@msn.com

Vandenberg Nancy Everett Communit
College Dietician 2000 Tower Street

Everett, WA  98201 425-388-7231 nvandenb@evcc.ctc.edu

Wessel-Estes Pam Sno Co Health & Safty
Network Healther Educator 1420 Rucker Ave

Everett, WA  98201 425-339-870. pwesselestes@shd.snohomish.wa.gov

Weldon Karri Sno Co Health & Safty
Network  2722 Colby, Ste 632

Everett, WA  98201 425-252-2668  

Youngquist Jamie Cascade High School Teacher 801 E. Casino
Everett, WA  98201 425-356-4500 jyoungquist@everett.wednet.edu
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Health and Human Services  Committee Prospect Planning

Health & Human Svc Cmte Focus Area Prospect/Lead

Nancy Vandenberg Com. Col Professor 1. Richard Paige - 1/15 sent packet
Pam Wessel-Estes Homemaker/Parent 2. Jean Taylor 1/15 msg
Jaime Ablutz 3. Michelle Grandy - family emerg. Call 1/24
Nancy Bertholet Counselor 4. Jim Minifie -No
Sandy Daoust 5. JJ Frinks - Rose to follow up
Bill Deckard 6. Pastor Sarah France - No
Brent Sampson 7. Mary King 1/13e-mail
Karri Weldon or Sharyl WorkmanSno Co Health Dist 8. Lisa Punteney 1/13 msg
Jeff Russell Social Worker/Soc. Svc. 9.
Pam Bracy 10
Susan Kelliher 11. Roy Sykes

Cook/Chef 12 Earl Martin
Restaurant Mgr/Owner 13. Derrik Duncan
Nurse 14.

15. Brian Muchmore (no info, sent e-mail)
16. Susie Pool Moses (no info)
17. Merilee Dell Aquila (No)
18. Tom Fritch (no phone)
19. Lynne Ogden (no phone)
20. Pat Aaby (msg)
21. Randall Gould (msg)
22. Debra Tri (msg)
23. Jack Wilson (No)


